such changes mutually agreed upon by the parties, and any corresponding 
increase or decrease in compensation, shall be incorporated by written 
amendment to this Agreement. In no event shall the total compensation and costs 
payable to Consultant under this Agreement exceed the sum of forty-two 
thousand six hundred and sixty dollars ($42,660) unless specifically approved in 
advance and in writing by District. 

3.2. Consultant shall perform all work to the highest professional standards of 
Consultant's profession and in a manner reasonably satisfactory to District. 
Consultant shall comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and